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December 2021

We’re well into our festive preparations in school now, and it’s looking like a busy few weeks ahead! We’re mindful of the ever-changing covid guidance, so are keeping everything crossed that events can go ahead as planned. Please bear with us if things have to change at the last minute though!
Here are a few dates for your diaries so you don’t miss the fun…

Thursday 2nd December 
Reception to Rising Sun Country Park to meet Santa
Monday 6th December
Year 6 Christmas Choir at Brunswick Church

Wednesday 8th December
Year 4 to Northern Stage ‘The Sorcerer’s Apprentice’

Thursday 9th December
Early Years and KS1 ‘The Greediest Christmas Elf’ performance 





Year 3 to Gibside – Christmas Trail

Friday 10th December 
Music concert Key Stage 2 10.30am (book online)
Monday 13th December
Year 2 to Rising Sun Country Park to meet Santa





Music concert Key Stage 2 2.30pm (book online)
Tuesday 14th December
Early Years Nativity 10am (book online)
Performing Arts club performance of ‘Elf’ 1.30pm (only parents of children taking part)
Wednesday 15th December
Key Stage 1 nativity 9.30am (book online)




Christmas lunch KS2 (plus pre-booked parents)




Early Years nativity 2pm (book online)
Thursday 16th December
Year 1 to Rising Sun Country Park to see Santa





Christmas lunch Key Stage 1 (plus pre-booked parents)




Key Stage 1 nativity 2.30pm (book online)
Friday 17th December
All classes’ Christmas parties (Santa to visit EYs and KS1)





School closes to all pupils at 1pm

Wednesday 5th January
Return to school

Remember, you MUST book a place for any of the ‘book online’ performances. Visit the link https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=1FHki3M0o02lSREa1fQVa4KocmuBaJtMgIrx9eJ65mxURDg3QU5FMTNFUjdLTkZCVDI5WkJSOVEwWi4u  

Adults must wear a face covering whilst attending the performances. Proof of exemption needed.

Christmas lunch places for adults are now FULL – no more bookings possible.
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Autumn Term                                


Christmas holiday – break up Friday 17th Dec return Wednesday 5th Jan


Training day Tues 4th Jan





Spring Term			Wednesday 5th January – Tuesday 12th April 2022


Half term holiday – break up Friday 18th Feb, return Monday 28th Feb


Easter holiday – break up Tues 12th April, return Monday 25th April


Training day Weds 13th April





Summer Term			Monday 25th April – Friday 22nd July 2020


Bank holiday Monday 2nd May


Half term holiday – break up Friday 27th May, return Monday 13th June


Training day Fri 10th June











